PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE INVENTOR'S LAST NAME FROM CHEVALIER TO CHEVALLIER previously recorded on Reel 035825 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRY LUAN	06/05/2015
BRUCE L. BATEMAN	06/08/2015
VALERY AXELRAD	06/05/2015
CHARLIE CHENG	06/09/2015
CHRISTOPHE J. CHEVALLIER	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILOPASS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2895 ZANKER ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)872-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)800-1912

Email: pto-inbox@akachanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: AKA CHAN LLP / GARY T. AKA

Address Line 1: 900 LAFAYETTE STREET ST STE 710
Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KILOP001C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRYNA C. VENTURA
SIGNATURE:	/Katryna C. Ventura/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 5 source=20180511_001c3_correct_assign#page1.tif source=20180511_001c3_correct_assign#page2.tif source=20180511_001c3_correct_assign#page3.tif source=20180511_001c3_correct_assign#page4.tif source=20180511_001c3_correct_assign#page5.tif

06/11/2015 503347052

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3393672 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRY LUAN	06/05/2015
BRUCE L. BATEMAN	06/08/2015
VALERY AXELRAD	06/05/2015
CHARLIE CHENG	06/09/2015
CHRISTOPHE J. CHEVALIER	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILOPASS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2895 ZANKER ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)872-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088001912

Email: pto-inbox@akachanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: AKA CHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 900 LAFAYETTE ST STE 710

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KILOP001C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRYNA MARIE VENTURA
SIGNATURE:	/Katryna Marie Ventura/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150611_001c3_assign#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Harry Luan, residing at 12140 Country Squire Lane, Saratoga, California 95070; Bruce L. Bateman, residing at 3808 Monte Screno Terrace, Fremont, California 94539; Valery Axelrad, residing at 137 Chapman Road, Woodside, California 94062; Charlie Cheng, residing at 1952 Fallen Leaf Lane, Los Altos, California 94024; and Christophe J. Charlier, residing at 168 Tennyson Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention:	Two-Transistor SRAM Semiconductor Structure			
	and Methods of Fabrication	Chevallier	66	5/09/2018
Filing Date:	January 27, 2015	W 2 2 W 3 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	Initials	Date
Application No.:	14/607,025		2222 6 200 200	do the star Co

WHEREAS, Kilopass Technology, Inc., having a place of business at 2895 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reiesue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated,

Margaritan	6/5/2015
Harry Luan	Date
L-LB	6/8/2015
Bruce L. Bateman	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION KILOPOUCS

Page 2

Valery_Aseirad

Charlie Cheng

mil s

Christophe J. Charatter

615/2016

4/2/2015

6/05/2015

Chevallier

C &.
Initials

5/09/2018

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Harry Luan, residing at 12140 Country Squire Lane, Saratoga, California 95070; Bruce L. Bateman, residing at 3808 Monte Screno Terrace, Premont, California 94539; Valery Axelrad, residing at 137 Chapman Road, Woodside, California 94062; Charlie Cheng, residing at 1952 Fallen Leaf Lane, Los Altos, California 94024; and Christophe J. Chevalier, residing at 168 Tennyson Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Two-Transistor SRAM Semiconductor Structure

and Methods of Fabrication

Filing Date:

January 27, 2015

Application No.:

14/607,025

WHEREAS, **Kilopass Technology**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 2895 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Muguerdin	6/5/2015
Harry Luan	Date
But 182	- 48/2015
Bruce L. Bateman	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

KILOP001C3

Page 2

Valery Axelrad-

Charlie Cheng

Christophe J. Chevelier

615/2015

121

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 046143 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 05/11/2018